IB18H Series
Horizontal Inverted Bucket Steam Traps
Bestobell’s IB18H Series steam traps are horizontal type bucket traps featuring a side inlet
and side outlet.  They are ideal for general steam service and feature a heavy-duty cast iron
body and stainless steel bucket for long-term operation and reliability.  For process, heat-
ing, and dripleg services with pressures to 250 psig (17.2 bar).  Available in 1/2” through 2-
1/2” sizes.
Inverted bucket steam traps utilize the difference between the density of gas and liquid.

Size
Standard
Orifice
Product
Designator
Max.
∆P
Max. Allowable
Pressure
1/2" 6 IB18H210-6 150 150
3/4"
6 IB18H310-6 250 250
8 IB18H310-8 125 250
1"
7 IB18H410-7 250 250
10 IB18H410-10 125 250
1-1/4"
12 IB18H510-12 250 250
16 IB18H510-16 125 250
1-1/2"
18 IB18H610-18 225 250
22 IB18H610-22 125 250
2"
18 IB18H710-18 225 250
22 IB18H710-22 125 250
2-1/2"
24 IB18H810-24 250 250
32 IB18H810-32 125 250